01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-30-1999



Attorney Docket No.: 2413-00061

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form U.S. Patent and Tr. 100997777 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward O. Reinbold Waukesha Engine Division James R. Zurlo Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. 2001 Ross Avenue James A. Davis Dennis W. Moss Dallas, Texas 75201 Mark J.Carls William D. Briggs Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other **Execution Dates:** March 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_ B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/241,691 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Michael E. Taken **Enclosed** ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Account Milwaukee, WI 53202 8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000 03/29/1999 DINGUYEN 00000257 09241691 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 40.00 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dawn M. Oleszak

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9842 FRAME: 0642

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, one of the persons identified below as the "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me and bearing the following title and for which the Assignee under this agreement or the attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: TURBOCHARGER CONTROL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM THROTTLE RESERVE CONTROL

Serial Number: 09/241,691 Filing Date: Feb. 2, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WAUKESHA ENGINE DIVISION, DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC. ("Assignee"),a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: <u>Au</u>	and O. Reinbuld	Date: March 11, 1999
(S	ignature)	
Name typed or printed: _	EDWARD O. RE	EINBOLD
Address:	2725 BRIGHTON	<u>I DRIVE</u>
<del></del>	WAUKESHA, WI	<u>I 53188</u>
REINBULD, known to r	March, 1999 me to be the person who e	7, before me personally appeared said EDWARD O. executed the above instrument and acknowledged to d purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notar Mu (	Carol J. Sullivan ry Public Commission expires: April 23,2000
	My C	Johnnission expires: Legisco 25, 278-0

Title:

## TURBOCHARGER CONTROL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

THROTTLE RESERVE CONTROL

Serial Number: 09/241,691

Filing Date: Feb. 2, 1999

Inventor:	Junes R. Junel lignature)	Date:	March 11, 1999	
( <b>&amp;</b>	ignature)	:		
Name typed or printed: _	JAMES R	. ZURLO	<u> </u>	
Address:	P.O. BOX	11555		
AB 407	SHOREWO	OOD, WI 53211		
State of <u>Hisconsin</u> County of <u>Wairkishs</u>	) ) ss			
County of Wackesh	<u>レ</u> )			
On this // day of ZURLO, known to me that he or she executed the	March o be the person wh	no executed the abov	e instrument and acknowledge	said JAMES R. owledged to me
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission e	J. Sullwan xpires: <u>April 23, 5</u>	<u> </u>
Inventor:(S Name typed or printed: Address:	W1080 IL		11 MARCH 199	<u>9</u> _
State of <u>Auconsin</u> County of <u>Haukeska</u>	) ss			
On this // day of DAVIS, known to me to that he or she executed the	be the person wh	no executed the abov	e instrument and acknowledge	said JAMES A. owledged to me
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission e	J. Sullevan expires: April 23,	2000

Title:

TURBOCHARGER CONTROL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

THROTTLE RESERVE CONTROL

Serial Number: 09/241,691

Filing Date: Feb. 2, 1999

	James III Mh		ii(M/l., '99
Inventor:	Christian Company	Date: _	11 cupar 11
Name typed or printed:	(Signature)	N MOSS	/
Address:		RTWELL AVENUE	
Address.		HA, WI 53186	
	WINCINDA	.H. WI 25100	
State of <u>Nisconsin</u> County of <u>Naukess</u>	) )ss		
County of Naukens	ha)		
On this// day of MOSS, known to me to he or she executed the s	be the person who e	xecuted the above ins	personally appeared said DENNIS W. trument and acknowledged to me that orth.
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission exp	Lullivan  pires: April 23, 2000
Inventor:(  Name typed or printed:	Signature Y	arlsDate:_	3/11/99
Address:		5 WESTWIND DRIV	E
	EAGLE, W		
State of <u>Nisconse</u> County of <u>Naukesh</u>	・ <u>~)</u> )ss ~)		
On this // day of CARLS, known to me that he or she executed t	to be the person who	executed the above	e personally appeared said MARK J. instrument and acknowledged to me set forth.
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission exp	Sullivan ires: April 23, 2000

Title:

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

## TURBOCHARGER CONTROL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM THROTTLE RESERVE CONTROL

Serial Number: 09/241,691

Filing Date: Feb. 2, 1999

Inventor: Willy	in 18 a	Date:	3/11/99	
(Sign	nature)			
Name typed or printed:	WILLIAM D. BRIGGS	S		
Address:	3022 ROLLING RIDG	E DRIVE		
	WAUKESHA, WI 5318	88		
State of <u>Assconsin</u> ) County of <u>Hawkishs</u> )				
SKIGGS, known to me to t	ne the person who executed the person who executed the tame for the uses and purpose	the above in	onally appeared said WILLIA strument and acknowledged t forth.	M D. to me
SEAL	Notary Pub My Comm	ol (). blic () nission expire	Sullevan es: April 27, 2000	
			<b>(</b> /	